ETAS ID: TM652134

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrated Pharma Solutions LLC		06/04/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPS Trust	
Street Address:	3033 Wilson Blvd, Suite 700	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22201	
Entity Type:	Trust: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5827225	VANTAL
Registration Number:	5871605	SEDALMEX
Registration Number:	5910829	BUCKLEY'S
Registration Number:	6290885	IMMUNO-19
Serial Number:	90448458	ACTIFED
Serial Number:	90463402	GENTIL GRIPE
Serial Number:	90520603	ACTRO-GEL
Serial Number:	90575913	PARACETAMOL
Serial Number:	88855907	TAVIST
Serial Number:	90599018	KANKA
Serial Number:	90221557	ENTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8045100638 Email: chris@threshold.cc **Correspondent Name:** Christopher E. Gatewood Address Line 1: 1905 Huguenot Road, Suite 200

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007318 FRAME: 0352 900621895

Address Line 4: Ric	Richmond, VIRGINIA 23235	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. Gatewood	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher E. Gatewood/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Integrated Pharma to IPS Trust - June 2021 rev 2#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Integrated Pharma to IPS Trust - June 2021 rev 2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007318 FRAME: 0353

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Integrated Pharma Solutions LLC, a Limited Liability Company ("The Company"), and IPS Trust, a private and irrevocable trust dated May 26, 2021, and its successors and assigns ("The Trust").

Recitals

Whereas, The Company has rights in certain trademark assets that are useful to The Trust;

Whereas, The Trust desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to those assets; and The Company desires to transfer its rights and claims in the assets to The Trust.

1. Assignment

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, The Company hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto The Trust the Company's entire right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Assets"), and all related good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark:

United States Patent and Trademark Office applications:

ACTIFED, Application Ser.No. 90448458
GENTIL GRIPE, Application Ser.No. 90463402
ACTRO-GEL, Application Ser.No. 90520603
PARACETAMOL, Application Ser.No. 90575913
TAVIST, Application Ser.No. 88855907
KANKA, Application Ser.No. 90599018
ENTEX, Application Ser.No. 90221557

United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations:

VANTAL, REg. No. 5827225 SEDALMEX, Reg. No. 5871605 BUCKLEY'S, Reg. No. 5910829 IMMUNO-19, Reg. No. 6290885

these Assets to be held and enjoyed by The Trust as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by The Company if this assignment and sale had not been made. The Company warrants and represents to The Trust that The Trust has full and unencumbered legal and equitable title to the Assets and has not granted any rights in the Assets to any other person, firm, corporation or entity.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007318 FRAME: 0354

2. Consideration

As consideration for the assignment of the Assets and for this agreement, and as a condition of the transfer of the Assets hereunder, The Company will forgive the amount of four thousand five hundred and seventy-five dollars (\$4,675.00) owed to it by The Trust.

Witness the following signatures, made as of the date(s) set forth.

Member, Integrated Pharma Solutions LLC

by Jamie Patrick Belcastro

Date

Acting Trustee, IPS Trust

్టర్లు Jamie Patrick Belcastro

Date

DA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007318 FRAME: 0355